Tribunal on the same day delivered the following: 

0 R D E R 

HON'BLE MR. A.M. SIVADAS, JUDICIAL MEMBER 

The applicant seeks the following reliefs:- 

"(a) 	Call for the records leading to the issue of 
Annexure A2 and quash the same. 

Declare that the recovery of Rs.1250/- (Rupees 
One thousand two hundred and fifty only) from 
the applicant's salary for the wage period 
ending 10.3.99 is arbitrary, discriminatory and 
unconstitutional. 

Direct the respondents to refund the amount of 
Rs.1250/- (Rupees One thousand two hundred and 
fifty only) recovered from the applicant's 
salary 	with 	18% interest calculated from 
10.3.99. 

(d) 	Award costs of 	and 	incidental 	to 	this 
Application. 

(e) 	Pass such other orders or directions as deemed 
just, fit and necessary in the facts and